COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC JOINT APPLICATION OF

EAST KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE, INC.
AND INTER-COUNTY ENERGY COOPERATIVE
CORPORATION FOR APPROVAL OF AN
INDUSTRIAL POWER AGREEMENT WITH
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT RIDER AND
RENEWABLE ENERGY PURCHASES

Case No. 2020-00193
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NOTICE REGARDING TESTIMONY

By its Order of July 24, 2020, the Commission determined that intervenors should
file testimony, if any, on or before September 18, 2020. Comes now, the Attorney General
of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, by and through his Office of Rate Intervention, and

provides notice that he will not be filing testimony in the above-referenced case.
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Respectfully submitted,

DANIEL J. CAMERON
ATTORNEY GENERAL
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J. MICHAEL WEST
LAWRENCE W. COOK

JOHN G. HORNE II
ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS GENERAL
700 CAPITAL AVE, SUITE 20
FRANKFORT, KY40601-8204
PHONE: (502) 696-5433

FAX: (502) 573-1005

Michael. West@ky.gov
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John.Horne@ky.gov



mailto:Michael.West@ky.gov
mailto:Larry.Cook@ky.gov

Certificate of Service and Filing

Pursuant to the Commission’s Order dated March 17, 2020 in Case No. 2020-00085,
and in accord with all other applicable law, Counsel certifies that, On September 14, 2020, an
electronic copy of the forgoing was served and filed by e-mail to the following. A physical
copy of the filing will be submitted to the Commission once the State of Emergency has
ceased.

David S. Samford
david@gosssamfordlaw.com
L. Allyson Honaker
Allyson@gosssamfordlaw.com

this 14th day of September, 2020
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Assistant Attorney General
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